## 1 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES - FLOOR VERSION 2 STATE OF OKLAHOMA 3 1st Session of the 55th Legislature (2015) ENGROSSED SENATE 4 CONCURRENT 5 RESOLUTION NO. 20 By: Brown, Dahm, David and Mazzei of the Senate 6 and 7 Brumbaugh, Kirby, Ritze and 8 Rogers of the House 9 A Concurrent Resolution congratulating the Broken 10 Arrow High School Varsity Cheerleading Squad, 2014 6A 11 Large Division Coed High School State Champions; and directing distribution. 12 13 WHEREAS, the Broken Arrow High School Cheerleading Squad, for 14 15 the third straight year, won the 2014 6A Large Division Coed High School State Championship on September 27, 2014, at Lloyd Noble 16 Center in Norman; and 17 WHEREAS, under Head Coach, Amy Howe, the squad scored 280 18 points, an impressive 28 more points than the second place team; and 19 WHEREAS, the Tigers Varsity Coed Cheerleading Squad has learned 20 the importance of teamwork, and their hard work, dedication, and 21 perseverance drove the squad to a victorious finish in the 22 championship; and 23 24

SCR20 HFLR

1	WHEREAS, the Oklahoma State Legislature takes great pride in
2	recognizing the accomplishments of the Broken Arrow High School Coed
3	Varsity Cheerleading Squad.
4	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
5	OF THE 55TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
6	CONCURRING THEREIN:
7	THAT the Oklahoma Legislature congratulates the Broken Arrow
8	High School Varsity Cheerleading Squad, the 2014 6A Large Division
9	Coed High School Cheerleading State Champions.
10	THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the 2014 Broken
11	Arrow Large Division Coed High School Varsity Cheering State
12	Champions, the Broken Arrow Tigers.
13	
14	DIRECT TO CALENDAR.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

SCR20 HFLR